1	[Commending Chad Jacobs.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Chad Jabcobs for his outstanding years of service as a
4	Deputy City Attorney.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Chad Jacobs began his seven-year tenure working for the San Francisco
7	City Attorney's Office as a law student intern in 1999; and
8	WHEREAS, He was hired as a full-time employee in 2000; and,
9	WHEREAS, In 2006, after six years of outstanding service to the City as Deputy City
10	Attorney, he became the Team Leader of the City Attorney's Ethics and Elections Team; and
11	WHEREAS, Following the 2000 Presidential Election he endured, with characteristic
12	grace, his colleagues' endless and witless remarks about hanging, pregnant and dimpled
13	Chads; and,
14	WHEREAS, He has exhibited style and panache while wearing a wardrobe of items
15	purchased entirely from the Gap, Banana Republic and Old Navy; and,
16	WHEREAS, As an Ohio native, he has maintained undying but irrational loyalty for the
17	Cleveland Indians despite all indications that they will never win a World Series in his lifetime
18	and,
19	WHEREAS, His commitment to public service, his belief in the power of ethical and
20	responsive government, his cool under pressure, and his myriad contributions to the City and
21	County of San Francisco are an inspiration to everyone who has had the pleasure to work
22	with him; and,
23	WHEREAS, Despite the maturity of his judgment and the sophistication of his counsel
24	he still looks like he is 14; now, therefore, be it
25	

1	RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors commends Chad Jacobs for his eight years
2	of exceptional and dedicated service to the City and County of San Francisco, wishes him and
3	his family well in their travels and expresses its hope that they will return to San Francisco.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	